
 

Cocoa Beach Minutemen Athletics - Head Coach List 2025-26 
Please contact the Head Coach for each sport with any questions you may have regarding participation! 

 Football (Fall)                                        Ted Kimmey                                                                         kimmey.ted@brevardschools.org  

Girls Volleyball (Fall)                               Autumn Wilson                                                                        wilson.autumn@brevardschools.org    

Boys & Girls Swim & Dive (Fall)               Mary Hoyt                                                                                                       mlhoyt1@gmail.com   

Boys & Girls Cross Country (Fall)          Adam Piaskowy                                                                       piaskowy.adam@brevardschools.org  

Boys Golf (Fall)                                      Vern Wells                                                                                      wells.vern@brevardschools.org  

Girls Golf (Fall)                                      Elizabeth Walker                                                                   walker.elizabeth@brevardschools.org  

Boys & Girls Bowling (Fall)                      Michael Toliver                                                                        toliver.michael@brevardschools.org 

Cheerleading (Fall & Winter)                 Hailie Renninger & Ashley Hastings             lovesin612@gmail.com / ash.hastings10@gmail.com   

Boys Basketball (Winter)                       Justin Romito                                                                           romito.justin0@brevardschools.org  

Girls Basketball (Winter)                       Alicia Swaggerty                                                                                              aliswag@gmail.com  

Boys Soccer (Winter)                             Stephen Taylor                                                                         taylor.stephen@brevardschools.org   

Girls Soccer (Winter)                             Phong Truong                                                                                                       phong@mac.com   

Boys & Girls Wrestling (Winter)             Chris Kelly                                                                           kelly.christopher@brevardschools.org  

Baseball (Spring)                                   Brian Johnson                                                               johnson.christopherb@brevardschools.org   

Softball (Spring)                                    Jesse Juarez                                                                                                   cbhs321@yahoo.com  

Boys Lacrosse (Spring)                          Zach Tsarnas                                                                                                   ztsarnas@gmail.com  

Girls Lacrosse (Spring)                          Alexis House                                                                               house.alexis@brevardschools.org    

Boys & Girls Track (Spring)                   Dwayne Kennedy                                                                             dwayne_kennedy2@yahoo.com    

Boys Tennis (Spring)                              Vern Wells                                                                                      wells.vern@brevardschools.org  

Girls Tennis (Spring)                              Craig Bell                                                                                        bell.craig@brevardschools.org  

Beach Volleyball (Spring)                      Tasia Alfonso                                                                                           tasia.alfonso@warner.edu   

Girls Flag Football (Spring)                   Austin Reynolds                                                                   reynolds.austinm@brevardschools.org    

Surf Club                                                Eric Super / Ashley Lenox                ericsuper73@gmail.com / lenox.ashley@brevardschools.org  

Athletic Director                                    Ted Kimmey                                                                                 kimmey.ted@brevardschools.org  

Middle School Athletic Director             Brooke Davis                                                                             davis.brooke@brevardschools.org  
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